

State of Pew Jersey Department of Community Affairs State Planning Commission Office of Smart Growth PO Box 204 Trenton NJ 08625-0204

JON S. CORZINE Governor JOSEPH V. DORIA, JR. Commissioner BENJAMIN SPINELLI Executive Director & Secretary

PLAN DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Wednesday, July 2, 2008 9:30 a.m. Conference Room 129 Department of Community Affairs 101 South Broad Street, Trenton, NJ

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

5. DISCUSSION

--Continued Discussion of State Plan Issues for the PDC -Defining the Relationship between the State Planning Commission and the Council on Affordable Housing (COAH) -Indicators and Targets

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS

7. ADJOURNMENT

Public comments can be submitted orally at the meeting and/or can be submitted in writing 72 hours in advance of the meeting. Comments can be sent directly to the State Planning Commission via email to <u>osg_ed@dca.state.nj.us</u> or to Benjamin Spinelli, Executive Director and Secretary, State Planning Commission, NJDCA Office of Smart Growth, P.O. Box 204, Trenton, NJ 08625-0204.

The next Plan Development Committee Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 16, 2008, 1:00 pm at Thomas Edison College, Prudence Hall, 101 West State Street, Trenton, NJ.